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A.J. Mitchell Elementary Challenger Elementary Fco. Vasquez de Coronado
855 N. Bautista St. 901 Calle Mayer 301 N. Al Harrison Blvd.
Nogales, AZ  85621 Nogales, AZ  85621 Nogales, AZ  85621

Ms.Michelle Shuman, Principal Ms. Christina Valdez, Principal Ms. Sandra Licet Jimenez, Principal
(520)287-0840 ▪  FAX  (520)287-0847 (520)377-0544 ▪ FAX  (520)377-2026 (520)377-2855 ▪ FAX (520)377-0221

molgui@nusd.k12.az.us chvaldez@nusd.k12.az.us sjimenez@nusd.k12.az.us

Lincoln Elementary Desert Shadows Middle School Wade Carpenter Middle School
652 N. Tyler Ave. 340 Blvd. Del Rey David 595 W. Kino Blvd.

Nogales, AZ  85621 Nogales, AZ  85621 Nogales, AZ 85621
Mr. Paul Carlson, Principal Dr. Joan Molera, Principal Dr. Roman Soltero, Principal

(520)287-0870 ▪  FAX (520)287-0875 Mr. Chris Miranda, Asst. Principal Ms. Marie Beth Silva, Asst. Principal
pcarlson@nusd.k12.az.us (520)377-2646 ▪  FAX (520)377-2674 (520)287-0820 ▪ FAX (520)287-0817

jmolera@nusd.k12.az.us rsoltero@nusd.k12.az.us
cmirand@nusd.k12.az.us mariesilva@nusd.k12.az.us

Patagonia Elementary #6 Patagonia Union High #20 Santa Cruz Elementary #28
200 W Naugle Ave 200 W Naugle Ave Little Red School House

P.O. Box 295 P.O. Box 254 HC2 Box 50
Patagonia, AZ  85624 Patagonia, AZ  85624 Nogales, AZ 85621

(520)287-0737 ▪  FAX (520)287-6791
Ms. Denisse Melendez, Business Manager

kromero@sced28.com
(520)394-3000 ▪   FAX (520)394-3051 (520)394-3050 ▪   FAX (520)394-3051 littleredbus@sced28.com

dmelendez@sced28.com
www.sced28.com

San Cayetano Elementary Mountain View Elementary Rio Rico High School Calabasas School Coatimundi Middle School
1412 W Frontage Rd. 580 Camino Lito Galindo 590 Camino Lito Galindo 131 Camino Maricopa  490 Avenida Coatimundi

Mailing: 1374 W Frontage Rd. Mailing: 1374 W. Frontage  Rd.  Mailing: 1374 W. Frontage Rd. Mailing: 1374 W. Frontage Rd. Mailing: 1374 W. Frontage Rd.
Rio Rico, AZ 85648 Rio Rico, AZ 85648 Rio Rico, AZ 85648 Rio Rico, AZ  85648 Rio Rico, AZ  85648

Ms. Mimi Renteria, Principal Mr. Christopher R. Jackson, Principal Ms. Shelly Vroegh, Principal Mr. John Fanning, Principal Ms. Rebekah Cabrera, Principal
Mr. Dominic Armijo, Dean of Students Ms. Juliann West, Dean of Students Ms. Bethany Patterson, Asst. Principal Mr. Samuel Granillo, Assistant Principal Ms.  Toni Schadler, Dean of Students
(520)375-8300 ▪ FAX (520)281-7973 (520)375-8400 ▪ FAX (520)281-7990 Mr. Dagoberto Lopez, Asst. to Principal Mr. Tom McIlrath, Dean of Students  (520)375-8800 ▪ FAX (520)281-5986

mrenteria@scv35.org   cjackson@scv35.org (520)375-8700 ▪  FAX (520)377-9556 (520)375-8600 ▪  FAX (520)375-8690 rcabrera@scv35.org
darmijo@scv35.org jwest@scv35.org  svroegh@scv35.org jfanning@scv35.org tschadler@scv35.org

bpatterson@scv35.org sgranillo@scv35.org
dlopez@scv35.org tmcilrath@scv35.org

Pinnacle Charter High School Mexicayotl Charter School Colegio Petitte Patagonia Montessori School Montessori de Santa Cruz
2055 N. Grand Ave. 2059 N. Grand Ave 850 N. Morley Ave. P.O. Box 628 P.O.  Box 4706
Nogales, AZ 85621 Nogales, AZ 85621 Nogales, AZ 85621 Patagonia, AZ  85624 Tubac, AZ  85646

Ms. Maria Neuman, Principal Mr. Balty Garcia, Director Mr. Deedrick Martinez, School Leader Ms. Jessi Beebe, Director Ms. Mary Gilbert, Director
Ms. Veronica Sandoval, Office Assistant (520)287-6790 ▪ FAX (520)287-0037 (520)222-9213  ▪ FAX  (520)415-2164 (520) 394-9530 ▪ FAX (520) 394-2864 (520) 398-0536 ▪ FAX (520) 398-0776

(520)281-5109 ▪ FAX (520)281-5132 yollotl_13@yahoo.com deedrick.martinez@leonagroup.com jessibeebe@gmail.com mdsc1@montessoridesantacuz.org
maria.neuman@mgrmedu.com mexicayotlacademynogales@gmail.com patagoniamontessori@gmail.com

veronica.sandoval@mgrmedu.com

Sonshine Christian School
P.O. Box 1847

1916 N. Frank Reed Rd.
Nogales, AZ 85621

Ms. Ana Losolla, Director
(520)281-0356 ▪ FAX (520)281-5154

alosolla@sonshinechristianschool.org
office@sonshinechristianschool.org

Mariposa Family Resource Center Rio Rico Resource Center Patagonia Family Resource Center
250 N. Grand Ave. 131 Camino Maricopa 200 W Naugle Ave
Nogales, AZ 85621 Rio Rico, Arizona  85648 Patagonia, AZ 85624

Ms. Gloria Kirkpatrick, Site Director Ms. Jennifer Argyros, Site Director Ms. Beth Hopkins, Site Director
(520)287-3330  ▪ FAX (520)761-2153 (520)375-8680 ▪ FAX NONE (520)975-9108 ▪ FAX NONE

gkirkpatrick@mariposachc.net  jenniferdickey@email.arizona.edu hopkinse@cochise.edu

Rainforest Montessori Kids House Montessori Daycare Smart Kids Preschool St. Andrew's Preschool Sunshine Preschool Ranch
786 N. Industrial Drive and Preschool 939 N. Perkins Ave. 969 W. Country Club Dr. 870 N. Perkins Ave.

Nogales, Arizona   85621 162 N Escalada Dr Nogales, AZ 85621 Nogales, AZ 85621 Nogales, AZ 85621
MS. Gloria Pliego, Principal Nogales, AZ 85621 Ms. Cristina Alanis, Director Ms. Cynthia Bustamante, Director Ms. Kim Madril, Director

(520) 761-1599 ▪ FAX NONE Ms. Jethzabel Leon, Principal (520) 287-7845 ▪ FAX NONE (520)281-0133 FAX (520)281-1592 (520) 287-2052 ▪ FAX NONE
rainforestdaycare1@gmail.com (520) 287-6935  ▪ FAX NONE hacalanis@gmail.com info@sapreschool.org Contact Email, monica_jimenez@live.com

jethza@yahoo.com

Challenger Headstart Western Headstart Nogales Neighborhood Headstart Akira's Learning Center Rio Rico Headstart
901 East Calle Mayer 686 North Western Ave. 125 E. Madison 1200 East Patagonia HWY 1412 W. Frontage Rd.

Nogales, Arizona   85621 Nogales, Arizona   85621 Nogales, Arizona   85621 Nogales, Arizona   85621 Rio Rico, Arizona  85648
Ms. Mariela Gallegos, Director Ms. Elvira Ruiz, Director Mr. Thomas Tellez, Director (520)287-0794 ▪ FAX NONE Ms. Clair Danielson, Director
(520) 761-4331 ▪ FAX NONE (520) 287-3662 ▪ FAX NONE (520) 287-5651 ▪ FAX NONE Alcbrightkids@gmail.com (520) 761-8063  ▪ FAX NONE

challenger@childparentcenters.org western@childparentscenters.org nogales@childparentcenters.org riorico@childparentcenters.org

University of Arizona Santa Cruz County
2021 N. Grand Ave.
Nogales, AZ 85621

Mr. Alan Aguirre, Director
(520) 287-8632 ▪ FAX (520)394-4287

afaquirre@email.arizona.edu

ACADEMY SCHOOLS
Ed Options Learning Center Ray of Light Academy

2021 N Grand Avenue, Ste #2 Santa Cruz Juvenile Detention
Nogales, AZ 85621 2170 N. Congress Dr.

Mr. Rafael Lares, Director Nogales, AZ 85621
Ms. Ana Muñoz, Principal Ms. Danna Gallardo, Director

(520) 281-9179 ▪ FAX (520) 761-0927 (520) 375-7956  ▪ FAX (520)375-7958
rlares@eohighschool.com dgallardo@santacruzcountyaz.gov

amunoz@eohughschool.com

Alfredo I. Velásquez
Santa Cruz County School Superintendent    Email: avelasquez@santacruzcountyaz.gov

2150 N. Congress Drive, Suite 107   Nogales, AZ 85621
Tel. (520) 375-7940   ▪   FAX (520) 375-7941   ▪    www.co.santa-cruz.az.us/294/Superintendent-of-Schools

 
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Nogales Unified School District #1
310 W. Plum Street ▪ Nogales, AZ  85621

Mr. Fernando Parra, Superintendent, fparra@nusd.k12.az.us  ▪  Ms. Angel Canto, Assistant Superintendent, acanto@nusd.k12.az.us
Ms. Judith Mendoza, Student Services Director, jmendoza@nusd.k12.az.us  ▪ Mr. Adelmo Sandoval, Finance Director  asandoval@nusd.k12.az.us

Tel. (520) 287-0800 ▪  FAX  (520) 287-6618
www.nusd.k12.az.us

Bracker Elementary
121 Camino Diez Mandamientos

Nogales, AZ  85621
Mr. Tim Colgate, Principal

(520)377-2886 ▪  FAX (520)397-7251
 tcolgate@nusd.k12.az.us

Mary L. Welty Elementary
1050 W. Cimarron

Nogales, AZ  85621
Ms. Aissa Bonillas, Principal

(520)287-0880 ▪  FAX  (520)287-6955
arenteria@nusd.k12.az.us

Nogales High School
1905 Apache Blvd. Pierson High School
Nogales, AZ  85621 451 N. Arroyo Blvd.

Mr. Cesar Miranda, Principal, cesarm@nusd.k12.az.us Nogales, Arizona 85621
Mr. Kevin Kuhm / Asst. Principal, kkuhm@nusd.k12.az.us Ms. Bernice Rodriguez,  Principal

Ms. Renee Travers / Asst. Principal, rtravers@nusd.k12.az.us (520)287-0915  ▪ FAX (520)287-0918
(520)377-2021  ▪  FAX (520)281-4448 brodriguez@nusd.k12.az.us

Sonoita Elementary #25
HC1 Box 36

Elgin, AZ  85611
Ms. Mary Faley, Superintendent/Principal

(520)455-5514 ▪   FAX  (520)455-5516 Ms. Isela Reyes, Business Manager
Ms. Rachelle Hochheim, Superintendent/Principal Ms. Kathy Romero, Superintendent/Principal

Ms.Tonya Hubbell, Business Manager mfaley@elgink12.com
ireyes@elgink12.com

rhochheim@patagonia.k12.az.us
www.elgink12.com

thubbell@patagonia.k12.az.us
www.patagonia.k12.az.us

Santa Cruz Valley Unified #35
570 Camino Lito Galindo / Mailing: 1374 W. Frontage Rd ▪ Rio Rico, AZ  85648

  Mr.  David Verdugo, Superintendent ▪  dverdugo@santacruz.k12.az.us  ▪ Steve Schadler, Assistant Superintendent of Circulum and Instruction ▪  sschadler@santacruz.k12.az.us
   Dr. Melissa Lunderville, Assistant Superintendent of Students Services ▪  mlunderville@santacruz.k12.az.us , Ms. Isela Brown Business Manager  ▪  ibrown@santacruz.k12.az.us

Tel. (520)375-8260/281-8282    ▪     FAX  (520) 281-7093
www.scv35.org

CHARTER SCHOOLS

PRIVATE SCHOOLS

Lourdes Catholic School Sacred Heart Catholic Church
P.O. Box 1865 207 W. Oak Street

Nogales, AZ 85621 Nogales, AZ 85621
Ms. Rosalinda Perez, Elementary Principal Ms. Vanessa Rothstein, Principal

Ms. Sandra Contreras, High School Principal (520)287-2223 ▪ FAX (520)287-3373
(520)287-5659  ▪ FAX (520)287-2910 vrothstein@qwestoffice.net
elementaryprincipal@lcsnogales.org
highschoolprincipal@lcsnogales.org

  FAMILY RESOURCE CENTERS

 PRESCHOOLS

COMMUNITY COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY

Santa Cruz County Provisional Community College
2021 N. Grand Ave.

           Nogales, Arizona 85621
Dr. Stella Perez, Director

(520) 394-7181 ▪ FAX (520) 287-2569
stell6031@gmail.com
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